rates relates primarily to the Company’s Long-Term Debt obligations with floating interest rates. The Company

manages its Interest Rate Risk by having balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate Loans and Borrowings.

   Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

   The Company’s Interest Rate Risk arises from Borrowings obligations. Borrowings is exposed to fair value

interest rate risk. The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to

the management of the Company is as follows.

Non Current - Borrowings  90.00   4,472.88

Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  4,002.74   6,352.12

Total   4,092.74   10,825.00

st stVariable-Rate Instruments 31  March, 2018 31  March, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

   Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable-Rate Instruments

   A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in Interest Rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,

in particular Foreign Currency Exchange Rates, remain constant.

100 bp increase 100 bp increase
Particulars

100 bp decrease 100 bp decrease

Profit or Loss Equity, Net of Tax

st31  March 2018

Non Current - Borrowings  (0.90)  0.90   (0.59)  0.59

Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  (40.03)  40.03   (26.17)  26.17

Total  (40.93)  40.93   (26.76)  26.76
st31  March 2017

Non Current - Borrowings  (44.73)  44.73   (29.25)  29.25

Current portion of Long Term Borrowings  (63.52)  63.52   (41.54)  41.54

Total  (108.25)  108.25   (70.79)  70.79

72

(` in Lakhs)

(` in Lakhs)

Annual

2017–18
MEGHMANI FINECHEM LIMITED

   Equity Price Risk:

   The Company’s listed and non-listed Equity Securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from

uncertainties about future values of the investment securities. The investment in listed and unlisted Equity

Securities are not significant.

  iii. Liquidity Risk

   Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The

Company’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient

liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring